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Chipley Redevelopment Agency
January 2024 Report to Chipley City Council

The CRA Board of Directors met on Tuesday, December 19, 2023.

The Board of Directors approved an Amendment to the CRA Administrative Budget with the
Washington County Chamber of Commerce in order to fund the hiring of a part-time
Administrative Assistant. The Amendment would change the monthly budget amount from $2325
to $3824. This would provide the funding to hire a part-time Admin for 20 hours a week at $15
per hour plus 15.3% payroll taxes. This will now be sent to the City Council for consideration.

The Board of Directors approved an Exterior Improvement Grant Application for 1342 North
Railroad, Mickey Knapp, in the amount of $20,000.

Roundtable discussion topics included revitalizing the CRA Mentoring Project; the feasibility of
assisting with construction of a walking path at Artis Gilmore Park; and an update on assisting
with the painting of fire hydrants in the CRA District.

Fiscal Year 2024 Grants Status — See Attached

Loan Balances as of 11.30.2023 — See Attached

Account Balances as of 11.30.2023 — See Attached

The next CRA Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, January 16 at 3:30 PM.

Respectfully submitted by

Michael D. Maxwell
Executive Director



City of Chipley
Chipley Redevelopment Agency

FY 2024 Grant Summary
Grant

Number Grantee
01-2024 Sheri Graham
02-2024 Stephanie Lee
03-2024 Keisha Williams
04-2024 Sheri Graham
05-2024 Sheri Graham
06-2024 Sheri Graham
07-2024 Mickey Knapp

Property Address

709 7th Street

653 Bennett Drive
1367A South Railroad
709 7th Street

709 7th Street

709 7th Street

1342 N. Railroad

Type of Grant
Interior Improvement

Demolition Assistance
Interior Improvement
Exterior Improvement
Demolition Assistance
Exterior Infrastructure
Exterior Improvement

Date

Approved
10.17.2023

10.17.2023
11.14.2023
11.14.2023
11.14.2023
11.14.2023
12.19.2023

Amount

Approved

S
S
S
S
S
S
S

12,000.00
2,250.00
10,856.00
14,714.00
9,825.00
3,000.00
20,000.00

72,645.00

Date Recorded




