Chipley Redevelopment Agency January 2024 Report to Chipley City Council

- I. The CRA Board of Directors met on Tuesday, December 19, 2023.
- 1.2 The Board of Directors approved an Amendment to the CRA Administrative Budget with the Washington County Chamber of Commerce in order to fund the hiring of a part-time Administrative Assistant. The Amendment would change the monthly budget amount from \$2325 to \$3824. This would provide the funding to hire a part-time Admin for 20 hours a week at \$15 per hour plus 15.3% payroll taxes. This will now be sent to the City Council for consideration.
- 1.3 The Board of Directors approved an Exterior Improvement Grant Application for 1342 North Railroad, Mickey Knapp, in the amount of \$20,000.
- II. Roundtable discussion topics included revitalizing the CRA Mentoring Project; the feasibility of assisting with construction of a walking path at Artis Gilmore Park; and an update on assisting with the painting of fire hydrants in the CRA District.
- III. Fiscal Year 2024 Grants Status See Attached
- IV. Loan Balances as of 11.30.2023 See Attached
- IV. Account Balances as of 11.30.2023 See Attached
- V. The next CRA Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, January 16 at 3:30 PM.

Respectfully submitted by

Michael D. Maxwell Executive Director

City of Chipley Chipley Redevelopment Agency FY 2024 Grant Summary

<u>Grant</u>				<u>Date</u>	Amount		
<u>Number</u>	Grantee	Property Address	Type of Grant	Approved	Approved		Date Recorded
01-2024	Sheri Graham	709 7th Street	Interior Improvement	10.17.2023	\$	12,000.00	
02-2024	Stephanie Lee	653 Bennett Drive	Demolition Assistance	10.17.2023	\$	2,250.00	
03-2024	Keisha Williams	1367A South Railroad	Interior Improvement	11.14.2023	\$	10,856.00	
04-2024	Sheri Graham	709 7th Street	Exterior Improvement	11.14.2023	\$	14,714.00	
05-2024	Sheri Graham	709 7th Street	Demolition Assistance	11.14.2023	\$	9,825.00	
06-2024	Sheri Graham	709 7th Street	Exterior Infrastructure	11.14.2023	\$	3,000.00	
07-2024	Mickey Knapp	1342 N. Railroad	Exterior Improvement	12.19.2023	\$	20,000.00	

\$ 72,645.00